
Guadalupe FRS
DAM DRAWDOWN ESTIMATE
STORAGE AT SPILLWAY = 282.1 ACRE-FEET ZERO GH= 1251.38 FEET NAVD88
RATING TABLE ASSUMES: (1) NO INFLOW (2) NO CLOGGING OF PRINCIPAL OUTLET (3) PRINCIPAL OUTLET IS OPEN

Time
(days)

Time
(hours)

Elevation
(feet, GH)

Elevation
(feet, 
NAVD88)

Vol
(acre-ft)

Vol
(cu. Ft.) Y X

Q            
cu ft/sec

Q
cu ft / hr

Inc
Vol Pct Full

Fall
(feet)

Interval
(hrs)

RoF
(ft/hr)

RoF
(ft/30min
)

167.5 0.00 0 24.62 1276.00 282.1 12288276 24.60 4 94 338400 100.0
167.0 0.02 0.5 24.47 1275.85 278.2 12119076 24.40 9 76 273600 169200 98.6 0.15 0.5 0.300 0.15
166.0 0.06 1.5 24.29 1275.67 271.9 11845476 24.20 11 58 208800 273600 96.4 0.18 1 0.180 0.09
165.0 0.10 2.5 23.83 1275.21 267.1 11636676 23.80 5 29 104400 208800 94.7 0.46 1 0.460 0.23
162.0 0.23 5.5 23.77 1275.15 260.0 11323476 23.70 9 27 97200 313200 92.1 0.06 3 0.020 0.01
159.0 0.35 8.5 23.50 1274.88 253.3 11031876 23.50 2 22 79200 291600 89.8 0.27 3 0.090 0.04
156.0 0.48 11.5 23.27 1274.65 247.8 10794276 23.20 9 22 79200 237600 87.8 0.23 3 0.077 0.04
150.0 0.73 17.5 22.80 1274.18 236.9 10319076 22.80 2 21 75600 475200 84.0 0.47 6 0.078 0.04
144.0 0.98 23.5 22.33 1273.71 226.5 9865476 22.30 5 21 75600 453600 80.3 0.47 6 0.078 0.04
138.0 1.23 29.5 21.85 1273.23 216.1 9411876 21.80 7 21 75600 453600 76.6 0.48 6 0.080 0.04
132.0 1.48 35.5 21.35 1272.73 205.7 8958276 21.30 7 20 72000 453600 72.9 0.50 6 0.083 0.04
120.0 1.98 47.5 20.32 1271.70 185.8 8094276 20.30 4 20 72000 864000 65.9 1.03 12 0.086 0.04
108.0 2.48 59.5 19.22 1270.60 166.0 7230276 19.20 4 20 72000 864000 58.8 1.10 12 0.092 0.05

96.0 2.98 71.5 18.03 1269.41 146.1 6366276 18.00 5 19 68400 864000 51.8 1.19 12 0.099 0.05
72.0 3.98 95.5 15.43 1266.81 108.5 4724676 15.40 5 18 64800 1641600 38.4 2.60 24 0.108 0.05
48.0 4.98 119.5 12.50 1263.88 72.8 3169476 12.50 2 16 57600 1555200 25.8 2.93 24 0.122 0.06
24.0 5.98 143.5 9.19 1260.57 41.0 1787076 9.10 11 15 54000 1382400 14.5 3.31 24 0.138 0.07

0.0 6.98 167.5 4.68 1256.06 11.3 491076 4.60 10 12 43200 1296000 4.0 4.51 24 0.188 0.09

100pct 282.1
0 1276.00 24.62

160 1276.00 24.62

75pct 211.6
0 1273.01 21.63
0 1273.01 21.63

50pct 141.1
0 1269.09 17.71

100 1269.09 17.71

25pct 70.5
0 1263.66 12.28

50 1263.66 12.28

10pct 28.2
0 1258.89 7.51

50 1258.89 7.51

Top of Dam
0 1283.52 32.14

250 1283.52 32.14
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